SLS 19RS-3128 ORIGINAL

2019 Regular Session

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 268

BY SENATOR MILKOVICH

COMMENDATIONS. Commends Sancha Smith for her work with the Concerned Women for America.

1	A RESOLUTION		
2	To commend Sancha Smith for her work with the Concerned Women for America.		
3	WHEREAS, Concerned Women for America (CWA) is the nation's largest public		
4	policy women's organization with a rich history of over thirty-five years of helping		
5	members bring Biblical principles into all levels of public policy; and		
6	WHEREAS, the CWA focuses on seven core issues: the family, the sanctity of		
7	human life, religious liberty, education, sexual exploitation, national sovereignty, ar		
8	support for Israel; and		
9	WHEREAS, the Louisiana chapter of the CWA boasts nearly three thousand		
10	members, with an extensive network of prayer/action chapters and grassroots activities; and		
11	WHEREAS, Ms. Smith serves as the state director of the CWA Louisiana Chapter		
12	and		
13	WHEREAS, during her tenure, Sancha has focused on her goals of educating,		
14	equipping, empowering, and encouraging the citizens of Louisiana to be responsive and		
15	responsible for the moral climate of the state; and		
16	WHEREAS, prior to becoming the CWA state director, Sancha served CWA as its		
17	legislative liaison and abstinence issues expert, as well as the executive director of the		
18	Daughter's of Destiny Ministries; and		

SLS 19RS-3128 ORIGINAL SR NO. 268

1	WHEREAS, Sancha's exemplary work on behalf of the CWA has been recognized			
2	throughout Louisiana and the nation.			
3	THEREFORE, B	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana		
4	does hereby commend Sancha Smith for her work with the Concerned Women for America			
5	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be transmitted to			
5	Sancha Smith.			
	The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Alan Miller.			
	SR 268 Original	DIGEST 2019 Regular Session	Milkovich	

Commends Sancha Smith for her work with the Concerned Women for America.